FORKLIFT — 2010

Parts Catalog PC-872-

(John Deere Industrial Equipment Works)

PLEASE NOTE

This ls a completely revised parts
catalog. Discard the old catalog and In-
sert this revision in its place.

INSERT catalog pages in FILE catalogs in
Counter Rack or Binder alphabetical sequence
S3IME 85
listed in
Hervice
FPublications
Catalog

LETHG IN U8, &,




Ferklift -= 2010

LIFT
CYLINDER
CONTROL
LEVERS
TILT

.-
: YLINDERS
: ‘,' YL

CARRIAGE

ARE-SHIFT
CYLINDER

Jehn Deere 2010 Forldift
Mlarfactured {1964- )

PC-BF2-{2=-65) Litho in U,5,4,




Forklift == 2010

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

P
B mmboll. e = v e i .q
Brocket, mounting, side-shift cylindmr . i i e e s i et s s 23
ACEIRENIIYP & ey o . . i e s i PP 4 Y4 e it 4 B
Ca rﬂﬂl!. T 1| e e A O T T e o P R AR L R e L R TR Dt R TR e P 5, &
e I i SRl o e O B R e i R e 4
Clamp, mounfing, side shift eylinder. ... couinemmmreammrs i ——— e sk Bk b - 2B
Clutch ‘ilm‘ll‘llt"‘ 2 o o o e ] B P e Ll
Censele, contral ......... N E S T T S AL -~ 10
R TN I oy o i s e 8
Craahior, COrimpe, DOMET . i i vinieetiom me bivnin e e o s R e ail |
Crosshar, cariage, upper .. B e i et . i
Cylinder, Iif, 14" ............. e -. Rt duh LT Al ST R P 23
Cylinder, lik, 21" RS L e e A S T P e e S e 2
Cylinder, sldn s oot it b sinsan i a ol o, M 24
e T PR | MR R S i s W i et e e s el 24
DI:II:IIIIIH I i i e g e amian ararim R T T e T R E LN T = ?5
Filrer, oil i AP R B T e e SR Tr |
Pl atrt, I o ioiein o ccnss o e ey mrmemrerrrers S v 4 b e .00 4 1 8 B a4 b A il 1D
Flanr, mor ...t s i b i s i o s e e s i b = i AR |
Flow divider, POwer SIRRFIRG wiw s crstarisse o ttabsn i s snom s asnimnm v yars s st 441 P - 30
R T e i oo i S e B T o e o e e e S S e e e = 3
Fromes, BIde ..o cianinmim ssaimsn e s sy s rm s v s o 400 0 1 8 o 0 104 s B
Gouges wuuieme. it 4 R PR U e S 1
Guord, cormlage s s & it e e D e O L R 2 3
LTl BT I I s i s i s i b o o e 4 et e L 14
Linkoge, ek o i 41 b b ke o i b i P
O ol o e o i i 2 s A PR - IR
Linkage, cofitrel wolv .o cnmimmmmisiims Sk e i S R R SO .
Linkoge, direstlon reesrmer. . .ocoommm mmm s mm e e m e e s s e bt s ——
Linkoge, thratfle, foot operated ccmmuuummmmmmmmsrsem sseism s sominem i s - 13
Linkage, throttle, hond opomabed oo s st s s bsianin ey e s st e 47 i o w Al
Linkege, fronsmissiom shiler . o e bt s - 20
MORIO], OPIEORIIT S oo scorrnimonnsnsarns e imss v orss vereyi ey oo o i s 5 SO £ R 4080 w58 s 5 a A
Mast, fourtesn foot v, SR TR L o AL & 5
MEEE, PRI AR BB i ris s i st o i i e et o e & &
Ol lines = Auciliory wolve ho meel.. o s o e b s s s e gy O
Dil Lines = itk ond slde shifh clrmnlis ... co o ism e s e o s o doret bt i s ios I |-
Dil Lines - Pressure ond retim ClrEmIE oo o moimi s s i s s s -
Dil Lines - Pawer steering circuit.. S e T 30
i T N o e o i o Al e b S e SR R o R A B “
Pads, wear, mast ... oovuion. e i e -
Pin, sheave .......coe o I e T EY O e e G L i U R A T MLy
Pin, filt eylinder, lower........ i P e T e A b e - 8
Pin, B RO, PPIT . o roris e iesrerrsirs o4 o e L LA L A1 AU L1 S RER S B 00 5 &
Plnh, mounting, si shift -:j'“ldil ............................................................. + 25
P L, WO IRU 1v v v e o s 545080 8 040 085044 A 444 YA 414 0 Y PR AR A S |
Power steering unit - — g?
I RTINS e 1 L e 1

'Fu:: I e i R b e IR -
R o e e e e e e SR
B loia o e e e s i s o sy B e S S R e ey e 3
R OO i s e i e 0 R 0 b A 3 145-
e L R e e L e A P P e P e e e A S S
e [T - A AR A |
T ran amission PUMP Bl SCoMMBEY oo aamraremrs st arsbr s rurres oo $65 5554 541 S5 8 8 SRS AR LR SR RETR FT R RE T ¥
WBIWE, RN ivinin o aisiin i s om o s o s A B 1 0 4 e e e = 15
O DI T Y (it o e o i A g it e R e P 33
Whenl, STemmiRg o i i aimiansinn m e im et 5 1o e e s 7 = 48 45 a5 o S IR 1B AL 0 YR T R v 8
e SRt S S S A AR b S K E R PR S = 19

MOTE: Forklift ports not listed above are identical to these of the 2010 Wheel Tractor,
Therefore they are nof incleded in this cotalog. See PC-303 for this ports information,

PC=-Er2-{2=-65)] Lidw in U.5.A,

="y



Forklift == 2010

FORK SECTIONS AND CARRIAGE CUARD

Kay Part Ma,

1 [9H 1533
12H i
24H 1368
B 10580 0
AU 135531 17
lﬁ!i 15704 U

H 1305
34H ES
AU 40215 i
ALl 13154 1)

HH 77 E
o LE2F U
o 1582970
U 154028 0
ALl 13186 10
AT L3198 U i

-
i

B s om0~ R AR g

B R TR R el g

Note: liem in capital lecters is whole goods and must be listed 08 & ssparate crder from replacement parts order,

e e e S e i S R i o e

; Deescripdon

crew, cap, high-sireng B ox 1=1/4% [4 e
Washer, lock, 578" e i :
‘Washer, fat, Z1/32" x 1-5716" x . 090"

GUARD, CARRIAGE (INCLUDES HARDWARE)
l:mu]::u-. F-'::ihﬂ: Eppes

Crossbar, c h“ar

Washer, ‘flat, 19/32" % 13/ 16" x 060" (6 wed)
Pin, rpring, 316" x 2" (6 Iﬂ!f}]

Pin, hanger (6 vsed] (sub, for ULG0S6L)
Fork; Block, 46" (6 mwed

Pin, spring, 3716" x 1" (2 wsed)
Hmdlté?. s )
Spring (2 usad )
Fin, latch (2 IHI-EI*
Section, fork, 42", 5000 lbs, capacity
Sectlon, fork, 48", 5000 Ibs, capacioy

PC-B72-(2-65) Litho in U,5,A,




Forklife -= 2010

CHAINS AND SHEAVES

A“:'E@

12
0 il
Yeir of
Key Parc No. Seral No. D=
1 AH 14080 H { - j Seal, wiper [ uzed)
T it | C ) Sewuwey
3 AL - ave (2 ose
4 1i1H 233 E = i Pim, cotier, 332" x 1/2" (8 used )
5 U 1558510 { - Pin, leaf chain (4 uwsed)
6 AL I35E U { - i Polt, retaining, chain [14' mast only) (2 ased}
T AU 13584 O { - }  Bolt; retaining, chain (21" mast oaly} (2 wgd )
B E 1X13B [} = Mut, lock (2 nsed)
¥ ALl 13TRE U ( = leaf (2 nsed)
10 U 15043 17 { = ﬁr_ﬁd;i e'!:lnf::;. {2 :;dj
11 o 157ET U - 0y clevis [2 uge
12 4H 108 I = i Pin, spring, L/4" x 1-1/4" (2 used)
13 BF 14495 E - | But, loch (2 ased)
PC-BTZ-{2-05] Litho in 1J,5,4,




Forklift -- 2010

¥

Fart Mo,
i5H 1708
o i5F0d U
Al 135910
8 R
7 123289710
AT 13219 0
ALT 13601 U
U 16867 U
ALY 13600 1T
U s3s8 U
T 15657 U
AL IE59F7 1T
L 1176 M
1] 7
ALl 1318510
18H 1756
i2H o4
24H 1655
U 15683 0
MH 109
AUl 135980
U 15687 O
o 150301
T 16465 T
34H 131
T 17HETT
19H 1708
1ZH 254

s e i i G S ., S P e S

BRI IS YRR IR B o (O R B DA S R TR M RS R S T

o " e i i S o o T g i o o i o o ot S e et b b g o it b g

FOORTEEN-FOOT MAST

=3

Drzpcription
Screw, cap, high-prength, 587 x 1-3/4™ (16 used
'Emmh':n.f. n::ﬁn.p, lewer : : ;
Crosbar, ¢ H u]?-ur

Mut, m:u,. nﬁp{ used |

Bearing (& wsed)

Raoller, corriage (inchudes TI232900) (£ used)
anie, roller, carriage, L,H,

Stod, roller, carriege (2 used)

Pad, wear (brazed o upper mast) (4 used)
Mact, upper

Ring, retaining (4 used

Pim, sheave (includes grease fitglng) (2 wed )
Sorew, cap; h{?'l-ﬂungm, 58" x 1=1432%
Washer, lock, 5Fa"
Washer, flag, 11/16™ x 1-34" x , 105"
dlt oylinder r (& usad
% upmi". 4 18 {zﬁud]l :
Mast, loveer
Pad; wear (8 md&
Rivet, wear pad {24 used ) (sub. for ULSGEEL)
lindar
x Z=174"

Sorew, cap; 58" x 1-3 4%
Washer, lock, 578"

PC=872-(2-65) Litho in U,5,A,




Ferklift -- 2010

Part Mo,

157 O
13581 U
15697 U
1z3za 4
13204 11
13601 U
s3aT o
13600 1
16368 U
13554 1
1176 N
Ty
13189 10
1708
254
AU 13593 1
132
AU 13708 U
ALl 13708 1
I4H B
U 163551
Uiz U
U 155E7 U
ALl 13598 1

§ EEEEHE:EEEEEH:E HE

g S L . P P s (P P

E

s i i i T

o

A S

TWENTY OME-FOOT MAST

Description
Crowbar; Ghriage, tower ot EREma)
Crossber, carrioge,
WEAL, X
Bt (B aasa) |
Boller, carvinge (4 ased)

Fumﬂ &, roller, umm-j qth,H;l
ut, spanner, carrlage (2 used)
Frame, oller, carrisge, R.H,
m roller, carfiage {5 usad |

Uppar
Ring, retmining (4 uwed )
Fi gredse; swalght, 1747 (4 wied)
Pin, va (includes grease 1 i (2 used)
Sorew; cap; =pirength, 5fE" x 1-3/4%
Waasker, lock, 5f3%

Hﬂ.l' A0D mast
Pin, mﬂ.':’;g, IFB" x 2"
Du;, “ﬂ.ﬂh* R:H;

Nar! hexes /5" 14 sed

i el Rl

Pivet, wear pad (42 ased ) (sab. bor ULISG84U)
Pad, wear (14 used )

Mast; intermediote

PC-872~(2-65) Litho in 10,5,A,




Forklife -- 2010

TWENTY ONE-FOOT MAST -- Contimued

Year or
Part Mo, Seclal Mo,
o 15657 U -
O 16348 1}
LI 1 Ll )
ALl 13706 U
ALl 13707 1
M 226 T
U 15485 U
AR 1355010
34H 109
U 15683 1)
Z4H 1655
1sH 1756
12H 4
U ey
MME 121
U if-sw

Tea E&E EHEHEE!&EEE

s S o, . e Py Ry i, e

e L R ST TR (e e T e S

e B Tt i i i e e Bt et T et

Drascri

Bhr it el smres 5

Dy DAL Cy (2 used )

Washer, flat, u,.i'ig’Etx 1-3/4" x . 105"
Screw, capy high-smrength, 58" x 1-1/20
Washer, lock, 578"

Pin, :ide-:hlft cylinder

Pin, spring, 5/16™ x 2-174%
Shim {20 used }

TRANSMISSION PUMP DISCONNECT FOR COLLAR SHIFT TRACTOR

I daidl
Yeutr or
Kiq- HHHTEET Serlal No. Degeripton
- Spacer, 104" x 1-104" (2 meed
2 AU 13728 U . } Bracket, disconnect ‘ ’
i M 226 T = } Spring
e P = Shaft, shifter B =
Posmy | D] e Ay v 06, w0 e
L] Al 137as 1) - J  Hanedle
BT D) B,
- ) Scrw; cap -atrength, 516%™ 2 2% /2 ymed
{25 308 * 3 Washer, lock, 516" = .
b 24H 1136 ( - Washer, flat, 13/32% x 11/16 x . 060" (2 used)

PC-872-(2-65) Litho in U,5,A,




Forklift == 20140

-
A% i U e Ll

Be

S56 R

18

34H 104
AU 13720
BU 10755 U
ioH 2122
2H 284
14H 805
ALl 132081
19H 1820
12H 3561
14H BOD
Al 13302 10
19H 1833
1ZH 254
U 12848 U
i 13076 10
19H 1824
1eH 254
4H 760
ALT 13305 10

I
:

;
|
)
|
|
|
)

CAMOPY, SIDE FRAMES, AND WEIGHT EOX

Bar, pivot
Screw, cap, high-strength, 3/8" x 3" (2 used)
Washer, lock, 3f8"
'Hnt; I'HI-H
Mount, cross, side frame
Screw, capy high-stength, 34" x 2-1/4™ (5 wed)
Washer, 3 4
Bat, hi.n. EFE L
PFlawe, bolt, slde frame (2 used
Pin; tlt cylinder, lower (2 nsed)
P nE, 4" x i' I{-IE used ]
¥ adly
FHA}.-!'E. SIDE, R.H. {sub. for ALUJ133100T}
Scoww; capy Elft prength, 1® x 2-1/2" (4 nsed)
whet,
Hut, hu:., o wed)
Leg, canopy (4
Sorew, GApy =sirengt; 12" x 3" (4 wsed)
Washes, lock, 120
Mut, hex,,; Lra®
Capapnyr
Screw, cap, h.ig-mﬂ;, BIAY x 1=1/4" (2 used)
Washer, lock, 5/8%
Beteiner, fromt mount ot f aged |
::irw. :-p, hi m*uf:g:h B x 2-1/4% (B wsed)
W
Mut; hex, 5||"3-'
Bast, w:igfu

PC-B7E=(2=65)} Litho 1n U.5,A.




Ferklift -- 2010 g

CANOPY, SIDE FRAMES, AND WEIGHT BOX -- Continued

Year or
Hey Part Moe Serdal Mo, Description
19 8255 C | = }  Counteryelght (3 used)
20 4 1138 { - ] Washer, flar, 1-1F/16" x 2™ x . 134=
21  HH  42E7 E - ] Bolt, machine, 1% x 21-1/2" (2 wed)
12H 234 - ] Washer, lvm:k, ™
4H 805 i - ] Mty 4
2 1SH 1850 [ - } Scraw, {=E.;F, hlgh—nreng:ﬂ!, 5JE7 3 2-3/4" {6 umed))
12H 254 [ - )} Waaher, 5f 8"
23 19 1898 { - il ch'r. c:.,p, —:um,gﬂ:., LAgn x 1-1/2% (4 1med)
12H a0 { - lm:k?
14H 7ha [ - ] Hu, hax. 4"
24 Al 1331z 1 { - ] Stef
25 BU 10757 1 { - [} ME, SJI:IE. L.H. {mub, for AULIILIU)
26 AU 1a7zim [ - Ilount, g, L He
Zr 8H 4386 { = { Bali, m:d:me. EFE" x 12-1/2" (2 used )
12H 294 { = }  Washer, lock, S57a¢
14H 780 { = Bhut, hesx,, 5/&"
25 BH 4284 = Bolt, machine, 578" x 12-1/2% (2 used )
i2H 294 - Washer, lock, S
4H Tal i = ) Tut; hex,, 5;3"
CLUTCH DISCONNECT FOR HI-LOW-REVERSE TRACTOHR
mf;_-'?ﬂ
[ )
o
2
o :nrlx’
Year ar
Key Part Na, Siatanl Ma, Deecripton
1 3MH 131 i P'J.Tt, sgﬂug, 3,:"8":: 1=3/4"
2 EEEEEEEERER E = | &; arsm (see Chitch Discoasect sad Flywheel, P‘l:—!]l:ll}"
2010 "Hhaul
- AU 13661 T) i - ) Laver, chrich npmt:h:q: ahafe
. - Washes, flar, 13/32" x 13/16% x , 060" (2 wsed)
5 I isd42 0 - Handle, lever
G U 164428 U E = Latch, discommect levar
7 28H 1511 { - Spacer, 1/4" x 1f4"0
: Eﬂ :1 3 1 - j- Washer, flat, I11/32® = 11}/ 1;}. u , DG0*
1 B05 { = Screwy cap; high-frength, 5/ 16™ x 1
12H 303 { - ] Waesher, ﬁ!ﬁ'
= ;;-H ;335 { - ) Bt hex., S/16"
H 1731 = Screw, cap, hiph-strength, 378" x 17 |2 qeed
12H 304 ( - i Washer, g"ﬂ"" I: )
14H BiZ { - ) Nut hex., 387

PC-B72-{2-65) Litho in U,5,4,




.I..

10

Forklift -=- 2010

CONTROL CONSOLE

I Wl — 4
Year ar
Eay Part Moy Serial No. Drescription
i LaH 1731 { - ] Screw, cap, ~gtrength, 378 x 1" (B used)
12H 304 - } Washer, lock, 3/8"
2 AU 13500 U E - ) Sheet, side, RLH.
3 T HT44T [ = } Screw, machine, special, /4™ x 576" {4 used)
12H 302 { = } Washer, lock, 1/4"
14H T8 { = } Nut, bex., 174"
4 B4H 1287 { =} Washer, ﬂnt, 032" x 5/8" x , DGO ;ﬁ
x T 4T4T { - } Screw, machine !pﬂ:ﬁil] I,,M"': 54" {Euﬁij
124 302 (- ) Washer, lock, 14"
& AU 13487 U { - } Fapel, mounting, instrument
7 U isisiy { - ) m&ﬁdﬂtmlﬂnﬂdh
8 Z4H 1305 i - }  Washer, flaty 13/32" x 13/16" x 060" (4 gsed)
] 1891 1731 i = ) Screw, cap, high-strength, 378" % 1" (8 umd)
1ZH 304 [ - ) Washer, lock, 38"
4H 812 { - ] hesx., 38"
10 ALl 13456 U i - )  Hate, mounting
i ALl 13522 U { - ]} Floar, froot
12 ALl 13501 W i - } Sheet, side, L, H,
B L B
14 - 1 Bcrew, cap, X
12H 304 ! - ] Washes, Innhl,ﬂﬁﬂ:"
15 24H 1131 - } Washer, fat, I3/16" x 1-178" x .060"
16 1iH 224 i - } Pin, cotter, L/E" x 1-1/4"=
i AU 13521 U - ] Shaft, forw reverne
18 AU 13517 U { - 1 DBracket, support (2 used )
12 19H 1RI5 { - | Screw, cap, high-srength, 1IF2™ x 1-1/4" (4 umed
24H 1227 { - 1 'h'uhu ﬂn,,. 32" x 13f16" x 060"
124 301 { - ] ‘Washer, lock, 1f2*
14H BO% i - ) Mt bex.; 2T
20 19H 174 [ - 1} Screw, up,h.iﬁﬂmnzth. 3FEN x 2=1F4" (2 umed )
18H 304 { = }  Washer,
21 AU 136711 il Lo i Support, hoee
iz EEH 1328 { - Spacer, 38" x 1-5f8" (2 used)
23 ALl 13600 10 { - ]  Bracket, hose
24 AU 13724 U { = ] Bracket, bese
25 19H 2309 { = ) ‘Screw, cap, 3/8" x 1-1/4" (& wed)
I2H 304 i = ) Waher, lock, 3/8" (4 used)
PC=g2={2=05) Litho in U.5.4A.




Forklife -- 2010

11

BRAKE LINKAGE

s
i
E\ﬁ

:'"?

LU S
U j*:_
F. —
:,--\. e
& |
a
1
|I |I
{f
III|
o
g~

i
Ny
3

\L7

i

g \[
AR
e

L "

By 3
1 lﬂs___-ml
7

Year ot

I-I:-g ﬂ{?ul.st;? Serial Mo, A Description
- (=L T ~strength, 14" x 1-1/2" (2 1med)
127H 3R - Washer 4"
14H 78S g ] Mut, hex., :}4"
2 U is0ET - J  Extension, lewer, brmke, R.H.
3 11H 206 - ) Pin, cotter, 3/32" x 34" (4 used)
4 P 46d4H [ - _i Pin (4 wed ) (sub. for L307T)
P ola T { - | SEAE=D
- ut, he,, . BF16M (4 need
7 U ey = E e oo Lo :
03E T - Bearing (2 usad
lg .:.;I_I Iﬁé.f—," = 3 ?“’1 h{cmm, ) :[mmu;ﬂ?rjng
= Crew, CLp; —etmength, A" (4 used
12H 303 2 Wather, lock, 5/ 16" 3 i
144 785 - Nut, hex,, 5/ 16®
B omaSn | D] Heile
- brake,
13 25H 154 - Pin, goove, 3/8" x 2" (2 wsed
o | D EnEm et e
= Washer, 1 1=532% x 1=3/4" x  a0"
I TR B R
1 - Hub, lever, brake
18 W iG2E U - ; Extension, lever, brake; LiH.

PC-872-{2-65) Litho in 1L 5. A,




ig Forklift ~- 2010
CLUYTCH LINKAGE
e |
| = 1B
16 il
oo || 14
'='P—u 17 13
15— I_I:Zi: e ey 50
__I I
. W
f 7 n\,\_‘w 7‘“
L ; 3
s .El_lllﬁl 7
g 1 e 12
\ e
1' 3 h LY |
l-?z I Y " ——10
e _'} % (=
g “}fgff%
L a0 ? mfiﬂ 9
5
Yeaar or
Hey Part Mo, Sarial Neo. Crescription
1 1 237 { = ) FPin, cotes, I/B" x 2"
2 24H 1477 - Washer, Mat, 1-5f32" x 1-5/4" x . (60"
3 U 822U 2 ; Shaft, brake and chitch
4 M 2088T . Bushing (2 used)
B AT 13508 T - Pedal, (inclndes 1&
G 18H 1900 - Screw, cop; high-strength, le" "x A" (2 meed)
124 303 ¥ = Washer, lock, 5/ 16"
144 7ES - Nut, hex,, 5/ 16"
7 PK 1245H 4 ; Fad,
B o ig202 O = Clewls (2 used)
8 U 162l W = Fin, clevis (2 wsed)
10 L 206 = Fin, cotter, /32" x 3/4" (4 wsed)
11 14H = BE26 1 = Hut, bex,, jam, 1727 (2 wed)
12 o 1619510 [ - Pood;, chrtch
13 AW 13507 U = Hub, leyver, clutch
14 25H 154 - Pin, groowe, E/E" x 2" [3 nead)
15 ALF 135051 1 - Hub, lever, cluich
16 U 162070 = Link, clutch (2 nsed)
i7 F 46404 H - Pin, link (2 uwsed) (sub, for L307T)
i8 AL 13504 T - Leyer, clutch

PC-BF2-(2-65) Litho in1T,5_A,




Forklift == 2010 i

L g

'ﬂ-‘-tﬁ-mrh-iﬂhl'l-lg

Part Mo,
4 &
o o162z
ALl 13515 U
P 48494 H

11H 231
P 48769 H
14H 774
ALl 40253
1IH 233
AU 13513 U
U 1E21v U
AU 13512 00
U 1s2iR 0
4H

o oasErz U

FOOT-OPERATED THEOTTLE LINKACE

e

11

t—

12

Description
Pin, spring, 14" x 2" (3 us=d)
Shaft, foot throttls
Pedal, foot throttls
Yoke, adjosgable
?E cottes, 1M16" x 1 (2 oeed )

p jmm, 378R
'ﬂnﬂﬂ[%}hﬁ. for AU13512U
Fin, cotter 2" o 1ran [3 wsied
, throttle
throtle
throtile

aperating, throttls
Hut, hiexs, jam, 1/4"
yoda

Toke
Leyer, hand
PC=803,
Ball
2010
Bod,

FEEQED

ed control operating [see fsot-operited throttle control,
Foo Ewn.uﬂq'l Tm oo ved thret
] b= e control, PO=-503F
1 ops ) refd i It

PC-8T2-(2-65)

Licho in 11,5,4,




14 Forklife == 2010

DIRECTION REVEREER AND AUXILIARY VALVE LINKAGE

17
15 14
14
5=—a ¥
f = = ‘- 15
I|III o il |-_1 ———
I|'.'I /éf‘g"- = V
I|
' 1 127 T N & 7
26 11 |l
o &
10 B

23
[T =T
Ke Fart W EY‘?}T
Deserd:

1!|II J.leEE:' varlz “1 Pin, cotter, 18" x 13}“&2 risad

2 24H 1181 = ) Washar, flat, 13/16" x 1=1/8" x . 060" (2 used)

3 R 30713 R = J  Bushing, snupport brachet (2 osed)

f Mamm L - Lo meeen

= a

L] U ie2ie u { = i Clawis (3 ured)

7 U 1s2 U [ - Pin, clevis (3 asad)

B IIH 208 [ - Fin, cotter, 332" = 3f4" (3 wsed)

g8 14H - hex,, jam, Lf2% (5 osed)

10 iﬂ{ 18519 T - ! s mnml.srfnewudnmi TEVEISE

11 116 - 16" x 1"

2 U 10800 U - L{?mfﬁ.ﬂdre {2 vsed)

13 MH 13 = Fin, spring, 1f4" x 1-1/4"

14 U 168350 - }  Piny leves, mounting

15 o 16236 U - Lever, forward and reverse

16 14H  E49 - ; Mut, hex., jem, 7/16" (2 wed)

i7 T 10342 T iE' - ) Hwoob, conptrol lever (2 used)

18 Al 401238 = )} Frame; lever m-:u.m:lu.g.gmb. for ALTLISIEL)
19 24H 1301 i - } Wagher, flat, 13/32" x 9f16" x 060" (2 md{
20 ji:gﬂgl-'!l ]';3}1 ¢ - } i‘cmw. :::g:, high?;mmﬂt, 378" x 1" {2 ared
2 U ey (- E Red, m‘hmd'ﬁ reverse

u { - clev

23 11H 284 { = i Pl:;: cotber, 1f16" = 172"

24 U 1@fsu { - Clavia

g GTJ ﬁ%ﬁu i - Bod, contral

i - Handle, contral

a7 24H 1181 { - Wuh.-_-:: fAar, 13/ 16" = 1-1/8" = , 060"

28 11H 224 { - Pin, cotter, 18" x 1-1f4"

zh 44 73z | - ¥ Wity hex,; jam, 3/B"

PC=872+(2-65) Litho In 17,5.4,

=

r;_-__._




Forklift -- 2010 15

o I

Year or

Key Part Mo, Serial Ne,
L T 10638T -
2 T LDE53 T -
5 T 10632 T -
[ 2IH 1144 -
5 T 106862T -
g T 10631 T -
7 T 16B3T { -
] T 10642 T -
o T 10638 T -
i0 15H 624 =
il U 15y -
U 15vqs U -
13 T 10ae3 T E -
i4 T 10494 T -
15 1 1733 i E
124 34 -
1 #12 o
Z4H 1305 =
16  i5H 278 =
i FEsEAEEEELE -
1B FmmmEEEEEE =
19 U 15754 U -
20 T 1o&s4T =
21 T 1066 T -
22 U 15753 1 -
23 U isyseu -
24 LB 16 bl U =
23 U 136141 -
26 T 12047 T -
27 0 136161 -
28 R e
20 T 12d2T -
0 U 1381370 =
1 15H  G24 -
- ALl 13247 1T -

COMTROL VALVE

i hd., 174" x IE;‘E.’- used |
Wadher, 1 i;ﬁ:dn; spring |3

Screw, cap, sgtrength, 3FE™ x Z=1f2" (3 need)
Washaer, lock, 378"
Nut, hex., 3/8"
Fmﬂmﬁﬁlw& "y 3}3,:15' % , 060"
t] £
Spool, control valve (2 msed) (sub, ALT1321717)
Spool, contyel vabve {mb, AUL3Z1TU)
o palief valve
body, relief valve

M ﬁ]: valve (mub, AU13217U)
O-ring, check plug
:lm' ol k. bd., 172"
. ctsk, bd,,
v:i!,_‘ ..-E:nml, complete

PC=B72=(2=65) Lithe in U,5,A,




16 Forklift -- 2010
CONTROL VALVE LINKAGE
D Tl
4
5
10 J 4
B
T
A3 BTl
Hﬁ“ ? l (f’
2D /
.
IE'-—-
'l3\g 12
14
5
T
1
K Part M EZ::EI‘T &
ey B % -anr.:n‘r:lon
i T 108427 - Kioob, contral leves (3 wed)
2 U 162280 - Lever, contral (3 wed)
a ALl 40138 1 - Frame, lever mounting {sub. for ALIL3518U)
4  MH 1181 5 Washer, flar, 13/16" x 1-1/8", x . 060" {2 used)
5 U 162300 = Fin, lever mounting
1 11H 224 = Pin, cottar, L/8%x 1-1/4" (2 nsed)
7  34M 108 5 Pin, spring, 1/4" x 1-1/4"
P e | - | redemeasesarsne
- crew, Cap, x
12 304 i - Washer, lock, 3/8" y :'
10 U 10900U £ = Mount, handle {3 used)
1l 34H 115 i - Plu, spring, SF16™ x 1V (3 used)
12 AU 13516U 3 oot {2 wbd)
13 14H 732 - Mit, hext, , jam, JFE" (3 uwed)
14 U RISy 5 Clevis {3 used)
15 U 200000 o P, elevis (3 uid)
16 1IH 266 - Fin; cotter, 1f16™ x 1/2" |3 used)

PC-872-(2-65) Litho in U.5.A,




Forklift == 2010

-

g S gy e i B ..-.E:

Fart Mo,
199 1731
1ZH 504
o 12502 17
R 460 R
U 1260507
24H 1227
U 1250510
BH  i84
U izse4 U
28H 2213
U 1E6ioU
U 14868 U
U TR U
24H 1379
U 13965 1)
U 2570
AU 112151
24H 1178
BH 4109
U 12604 1T
AF 21910H
Al 13538 T
19H 1732
1ZH 3
144 812
24H 1301
U 1340817

R Sy, W

RESERVOIR AND OIL FILTER

LT
Year or
Serial Mo
Screw, o ki gt AB" 2 1Y (4 used
= 'n ?ﬁ ugth, ( )

Cap, reservolr filces
O—ring, inlet tube
ier-l, indicator
agher, flaty, 17F32" x 15] 16" x . OGOV
Pin, m:‘iﬂﬂit';;"rbgl'r 1 :irﬁr I
m Li : Ll -
Piston, indicator, filter conditdon

Em&:ﬂ, 3/8" x ﬁ'.uz-

Washer, flat, 1116 x 1-3/4" x , 036"
filier

-rlug. outlet filter
Element, fAlter, oitlet
3!3"' x F=1 2"
Seal, filter n:np

Dipstick
RS;m ol pumﬂh“ 38" 5 1-1/4" (4

it E L= - 5=
Washer, lock, /8 Sitapn
Mut, hex,, 378"
; Washer, flat, 13329 x Gf 18" x 060" (4 wed )
Flug, magnetic plpe

e e e i, Ve e Nt et T

S PSS R e I I RSN I IO S TR T A T T A TR AR A (A |
ol S

PC-E72~[2-65) Litho In 11,5,4,




1B Forklift -- 2010

FLOOR AMND COWL SUPPORT

L —
A& T3

Key Part Moy Sedal Ma, Dascripticn
1 2EH 2099 - Spacet, 38" x 3-T/8" (4 nsed)
2 ALl 13713 100 - Support, foor, center
3 LE 1731 - Serew, cap, =grength, 38" x 1" (4 wad)
13 3 - Washer, lock, 3/E"
4 W 264 - Serew, cap, high-srength, 378" x 4=3/4" (4 used)
5 T 16248 1 - 'y PRAT
# U 162400 - Sipport, flooe, mar
7 13 1792 - Screw, op, ~prength, 102" x 1™ (2 osed)
124 30 - Washer, lock, =
g MH 1301 E - i Washer, flat, 13/32" x 9/16" x 060" (6 used)
] T L4294 T - Brmcket {2 usad )
10 WH 1900 = | Screw, cap, high-strength, 5/16™ x 3/4" (2 used)
T - Washer, lock, 5/16"
11 I8 1732 . Screw, cap, high-strength, 38" x 1-1/4" (6 used)
12H 30 . Washer, lock, 3/E"
12 U 161820 = Plate, tight switch
i8 AU 13458 1 - Cow] support and heat shield
4 P 1219 - Screw, cap, high-stength, 1/4" x 578" (2 wsed)
123H 302 = Wadhes, lock, 174"
14H Ta6 - Muat, hex,, 1/4"
1] IR { - Switch, Hght {see Swritehes, PO-005, 2010 Wheel Tractor)
16 B REE AR { = Et Switch; LEH-I-E-':I‘JI{IEEEW].EG}IH.. PC=503 2010 Wheal Tractor)

PO-872-{2-65)

Litho in U5 4,

g



Forklift == 2010 18
FLOOR AND COWL SUFPPORT -- Continned

Tedr or
Koy Part Ma. Sarial Mo,

17 i ) Primer diese]l engine (Eee Engine Primer Starting Aid, PC-203
PASEE ER R = Ime L e -
2010 Wheel Trictor) .

18 FAEEEE A m e ol Chohe coble assembly [see Throttle Contral, PC=503, 2010 Wheel T'r“m‘-?
19 AU 134000 - 5 Teoed
20 T 1451 T - Bumper, mbber (4 wsed
=1 L S T - Braclet, fucl tanl, R.H.
2 U 161804 - Bracket, fue] tank, L. H.
WIRING FOR CAUGES
TRACTOR % E
NIRIHG
HARKESS
i aapn
Yaar ot
Hey Part How Sarial Mo, Deseripton
1 BEE A R R { o J Wh‘El gen:ﬂmu:-{?;uladj {ﬂ-ﬂ SOM RE200T7 with one RANC4AR forale
blade terminal and o= B SB male blade termingl )
2 sEEssssEEban i = }  Lamp, inl:1]i~'.'-=h:lr. penerator (sew Electrical Cauges;, PC-503, 2010 Wheel
Tractor
B s weaEs | = 1 Lamp, indicator, oil presure [see Electrical Ganges, FC-803, 2010 Wheel
Tractor)
kS EEEEA PR ‘ = j W‘lIEr oil Pres=une [2 md}{;&gﬁiﬁﬂe g RAZD0TR with one R32024F femals
blede terminal and one B P male blede termioal )
3 sassssamenas { £ } Light, desh (see Dash Light, PC=-303, 2010 Wheel Tractor)
B i T { - } Gauge, fuel (see Elactrcal Gauges, BC=203, 2010 Wheel Tractor
Fd P i{ - )} Wire; fuel geege (2 nsed) [one ptece E'E“Rﬁmﬂ:lwiﬂl twia BR3201RR
eyelet terminals)
B U 457U i - ) Clip, wire
) R EAE RS - j w'EI:'E. dash llg'hl {ﬂl}: ]Jltl;!t oa" RSZ007R with one RIZ24R female blade
terminagl snd ope R32025R mals bBlade terminal )
1w TR T | - 1 Wire, sender, fuel gauge (ome plece, 32" RIZO0OTR with owo R32018H

eyelet wreminale)

PC~872-(2-65) Litha in11,5.A,




20 Forklift -=- 2010

TREANSMISEION SHIFTER LINEACE

Key Fart Mo, Sedal Mo, Diegcri
1 o 182770 [ - ) CQuadeant, speed shifi
2 ISH 1200 - i Screw,; Capy htﬂ]-ﬂre:l"d'l.. 5/ 16" x 3/4"™ (6 nsed )
12ZH 303 - )} Washer, lock, 5/16"
3 24H 1136 - ) Washer, flag, 11732" ¢ 11716" x . 060" {6 meed)
4 E 15064 E - ) Bushing [2 uped )
5 U 1627601 - ] Bracket, speed shift
(] ATl 13526 1 = )} Flate; lock (2 used)
T I4H 192 - ] My, spring, 5716 x 1-5/8B"
a2 o 162741 - ] Lever, shifcer
a 34H 47 - ]  PFin, spring, 178" x 1-1/4" {2 used)
10 J4H 114 - }  Pin, spring, /4" x 3=1/4" (2 med)
it i4H 192 - }  Pio, spring, S5F16" x 1-5/8" {2 used})
12 U 162550 - }  Block, pivot
i b 5506 B - ] Spriog
1d u Igﬁﬂ u - ] Shaft
is o e2ysU - Crank, wd shif
16 34H 118 - _::: Pin, q}ﬂq;', SA16"x 1-1/2"
L7 1IH 208 - ] Pin, cotter, 3/32" x 3/4" (B used ]
18 AU 13535 U - )} Rod, mpeed shift
ia 4H @ B26 - 1  Mab hex,, Jam, L'2" {5 uted)
20 U ey - 1 Clevis {5 used)
21 o 101U - 1 Pin, clevie (5 used)
22 AU 13531 U - )] Shafi, speed shift
23 R I0TBIR - )} DBushing (4 used
4 A‘E—I HEIBE u = 1 55:..1:1“1, crm:li;] ft b, 3/8% % 3740 (2 3
25 1 1 - 1 Berew, cap, - ELTEng) x {2 ased )
124 304 -} Weher, lack, ?;a"
14H  #212 - ] Hut hex., 3/8%

PC-8T2-{2-65) Lithe in U.5,A.

F_




Forklifc == 2010

21

TRANSMISSION SHIFTER LINEAGE -=- Continuad

Year or
Hey Part Na, Saral Mo, Drescripton
] LU " - 1] Retaiber
T I4H 0 118 - ] Pin, spring, 5/16" = 1-1/2" {2 ased)
2B U s2eiu - I Rod, forwned
] 0 sEry - J  Rod, range
a0 0 ETIU - ] Lever
31 AL 13527 U - 1 Crank, fotward and reverse
az LU e - ] Rod, forward and reverse
30U 16300 § - ] Evebc
1 1651 r 1 E
a5 U 16511 U - ) Brachet
36 H 784 - 1 HNog hex,, L'4"
ar 19H 1936 = I Serew, cap, 38" x 3f4"
12H 34 = ]  Wather, lock, 378"
HAND THROTTLE LINEAGE
1—g
2 16
1-1 1.'-"
——10 18
l"/ 19
7 e \
E 14 15 —
22

g

UTdED ==
Year or
Hey K I‘ﬂgz]';?u Seral Hﬂ.j o Dﬁuﬁlpﬁm
i 1 nadrant apa-ud
2 24F 1135 - | Washer, flat, 11/32" x 11/16" x . 060" (8 ued)
3 194 1900 - Screw, cap, h-ltr:nn-ﬂ'l, 516" x 34" (5 osed )
12H. 303 - t Washer, lock,
4 U 16276 U - Bracket, speed .ﬂt
5 AT 13526 17 - i Flate, lock (2 used)
; #H IELEEI.T = % Pim, spring, 516" x 1-5/@"
-3 HMH 108 - Ploy, spring, 154" x 1-1/2"
g 14H 848 - ] Mut, hex,, jam, 7F16"
10 U 16257 U - Handle, throtele
11 T 10342T - Ench
E EU E%Ezgg = ii_h;]i:, throttle control
14 }E lg‘:l:.g = %Mﬂﬁ cm}t‘:ll%l-meugﬂxﬁ_ ;516" % 5/E™ (2 used)
15 AU 40258 - Band, Enke asbesos (ub. for ULG258U)
l-? :E 11384 E - ! Clamp, hosc i
1 13524 - brake, control ar
18 11H 206 { - Pin cotter; 3r3am 5 340 {2 msed)
19 :I'.P -'Iaﬁziig;_!l-_l r[ - ‘];In sub. ‘for LIOFT)
20 -
21 144 A82 - I Huat, hex., jam, 516"
22 U is2F2Uu - Rod; throttle

PC-E72-(2-65)

Litho in U5 A




g3 Forklift -- 2010

LIFT CYLINDER FOR TWENTY ONE-FOOT MAST

Q00

17 19
Key i Year or
Mo, Sarial Mo, Deseription

1 o 16386 U { - Beal

2 U 16397 1 - Rieg, wear, ead cap

3 U 16388 U = } Cap; end; barrel

; }ISH 1ﬁg§gu - I hereal

- Flug, hex., cEh., 1 44
S BRI
L = Ring, woar, wels rod

] AL 13405 17 - Rﬁ? mm:aﬁuwm

9 U igdas U - i Cap, smilonsry rod
ia o s u - Rod, statlonary
11 T iifdoT F - ]  O-rng, sationary rod

12 U isdEas U i - Washar, baclup, satiooary nod
13 U 1g3sau - Spacer
14 F S0 H - DM pagrlator
15 AU 12784 U - R y flow

lg H iE!gE o - Support, ol

| aTa = R waar, nod e (2 wed
15 U te6u X sy Mg e :
19 28U - A" ol gulde
20 U isd56 U = SH_,E;NE, —paclding
21 W oL1229W - Ring, smap
= L 2301 CU - Oi-ring, tod =
23 L 2303 CIr - Washer, Inaﬁ-:: rod guide
24 L  230Cu - Bing, =mip, rod goide
] o 163920 - } Hut, spanmes
o] U oiimzU - }  Seal, wiper
T ALl 137500 - } Hwh—, cylinder
e ALl 13609 U - }  Cylnder, Lift, compleie, 21"

PC-BT2-(2-65) Litho in 1. 5. A,

—_— —




Forklift -- 2040 £3

Purt No.
U 16586 U
U 16397 1
U 14388 U
o 163e0w
553

{

LIFT CYLINDER FOR FOURTEEN-FOOT MAST

Yeor o
Serdal Mo

By bt e B (RN P TR SR e BRL ISR IR P e SR TR T L R |

e e et Mt i S I e g i "= S g Mg e g B T B e B R

V-pacldng, barral
Plug, hex., cih,, 1/4%
Barrel

Pirg, wear, telespoping rod
Mod, telescoping

;m, Ckpy H??W A4 x -1 (2 waed )

Washer, lock,
Mut, hex, , 3/4°
Guide, rod
O-ring, tod intarier
Washer, ba rod paide, interior
C-ring, rod p Sxtarios
‘Washer, ; tod guide, exterios
e
Re  fow
mat
N
tiu::#pnhm linder

PC-BF2-(Z-65) Litho in U5, 4,




24

Forklift -=- 20140

b |

: 55;:5;=Emmﬂmm.mrﬂu§

AP Jdag

ESgerSamacuarza
g
3
d

AU 13772 U
AlT 13856 10

—

Year or
Sarfal Mo,

E® P 00Ny

PC-BF2-2-65) Litho in I, 5,4,

SIDE-SHIFT CYLINDER

Drescripdon
Head and barrel assembly
Mat, look
Washer, baclup (2 used)
O-ring

Pigten

O-ring
Washer, backup
Caide, rod

O~ring
W_E.l!bﬂ'. backup

map
Sedl wiper

F!'-iut..q:n.u-r
tiing, grease;, straight, Ifg0
Rushing

Rod, platon
Kit, repair, oylinder
Cylnder, slde-shift, complete




Forklift -- 2010 S5

I2 J0§l

MOUNTING PARTS FOR SIDE-SHIFT CYLINDER

Year or
ey Part Ma, Sesial Mo,
1 AU IFig { - Bracket, mounting (2 used)
] o 7758 - thing, gredte, staight, 178
3 Al 13174 T - Plate, moanting
4 o 15841 U0 - Clasp, mounting
5 15H 1530 - Screw, cap, high-stremgth, 127 x 2=1/2Y (2 usad)
1dH 3H - Washer, loclk, 120
o e L oc ) ety
: = oW, capy high-gtrength, 1720 x 29 03 gaed)
1eH 301 - Waeher, loal, 1f2@ ®
14 BO9 - Mut, lez., 127
DECALCOMANIAS, WARNING PLATE, AND OPERATOR'S MANUAL

el
2

R F T SO
coooo-ESaH

Part Noo

19635 T
16543 1T
16544 1
10671 T
16550 11
LG54 1T
16547 10
16544 1
16544 10

{

[ (AT wilhiil
FrE TR

JoHW DEERE
2010

Y ear or

Serial Na.

i 6 b b A

Cregeription
Marmal, operator's
PFlate, warmning, for 14" mast
Plate, warning, for 21' mast
Sorew, sheet metal, o, 8 = 308" (4 usad)
Decalcomania, gear shift lever
Decalcomanda, foreord and revene lever
Decalcomania, lift lewer
Deoaloomania, tlt lever
Decdloomania, side=shift lawer

PC-BEF2-{2-82 ) Litho in 11,5, A,




268

Forklift == 2010

18
o degr

Eay Part Mo,
1 U 15747 U
o 14862 U
Z AU 1323010
3 w 135720
i U i7ide U
5A Ir 135580
58 o A7E41 W
-] 0o 1257310
7 A 606 R
aA o 13557 1T
&8 U 17344 T
g U 1zisow
i {] U 1218BU
11 IF 13457 1
12 A 4540 R
13 o 123z0
14 U 135700
15 o sl
16 T 135661
17 AT 13227 U

14 o 7759
19 AL 14253 11
i AT 1323271

————

L e T e e e

Year or
Serlal Mo

Bl T R

B B R K K K B 0

e e Bt S B! bt B et Bt Wt W™ it it Vg Vg Vg S N N S T Wil Wb

TIET CYLINDER

19—

B0 Dbobb!

Descripdon
Bushing, pivot (2 osed)
Bushing, ball, self-aligning (used only with side
Barrel and extension
Mo, elastic stop
Ring, wear
Flsean
Rewainer, piston
V-packing
C=rag
Retaioer, packing

Flting, grease, stra La=
Kiz, repalr, -:flindui.[t::.'b.. for AU1Z151U

Cylindes, tilt, complete (less bashings) (2 whesd)

shilfy cylinder ) (2 nsed |

PC-B72-(2-65) Litho in 1.5, A,




A o O R e -—E

Forklift == 2010 27

OIL LINES AND FITTINGS - FRESSURE AND RETURN CIRCUIT

. £, o
: & Pl )
oY | * e 4 1 '“}-""“5' 6 i, e 22
Ry & P G R
I‘hq. < 7 o 27
II!IL a6 8 __,-’} B
" 567 = - 24
2 | C= 4
— - 13
L — E"::-"
ur4gy He————
Yiar or
F!i;rt M, Serial No. 4l Deseription
AP 23233 H - Union, sdapter, 374" x 0% (2 ymed
U 121U - i Hose, 3/4" x 217 (2 weed) g 3
All 13673 U - Tube, retarn
L L2 T = Union, adipter, S0 (2 upad)
:.ESHI-IH ém - mbmlt". 1" x
&1 - Mipple, pipe, 1M 2-1/4%(2 wed
AR 21839 R, - Clamp, hose (4 used) e )
L 2033 17 = ] Hose,
U 16285 U - Tube, suctdon
U 15441 U - Hose, mction (2 uped)
AR 21840 1 - Clamp, hose (2 uped)
O 154360 - Clamp, twbe
24H 1375 - } Washer, flar, 14/16" x 1-1/8" x 050" (2 nged)
13H 15916 - Sorew, cap; high-strongth, 5784 % 14
12H 204 - Washer, lock, 5/8"
ll.rs 15437 U - Clamp, tabe
H 1741 - Serew, cap, high 172" x 1=-1F78"
. |
19H 1726 - cap, high
12H 304 " Washer, lock, 3/8% Y
14H B12 { = Mut, hex,, 3f8
U 15434 U - Clamp, tabe
AU 13028 U { - Tube, sucton
ALl 13023 O = EITIIIIE' suetion
I5H 413 | = bow, redecimg, 34" x 1"
AU 13676 U = Tube, suction
AU ﬂ?ﬁﬁ i Unicn, adapter, 778"
- - 45
AU 13024 U - § Tube, presure’ 2
AU 13025 U - Tube,
P‘ﬂ]-]' 15;5 o = Clamp, tube o
1 - Serew, cap, high-srength, 5/8% = 1-3/4"
12H 2% z Washer, Iock, 5/8" &
14H 7ol - | Bt hex., 5/8°
AU 13675 1 - Tube, pressure
29H 695 = Mipple, pipe, 3/4" x 15-1/2%

PC-872{2-05) Litho in11,5.A,




z8

Farklift == 2010

CIL LINES AND FITTINGS - TILT CIRCUIT

-
]
5
q

Hey Part Mo, Serizl No,
i L Lirrd B 6 -

Z AU 115650
3 All 13216 O
4 ALl 11572 1
5 All 13672 10
& AA TIBSR
;

194 1752

124 34

i4H 812
a U 18463 U

i0 28H 1518
11 ALl 136T4 U
1z U 130550

TR Ry RO A

b=
b=~
%
=
Ty e s Ty T e T T T

1
i

Description

g"ﬂﬂ {"'d:l'ldl

mion, adapter, metight (4 nsed)
Tube, remrn, it aylinder (2 imed)
Hose, 174" x 20" (4 used)
Tube, dlt (2 used)
Tee, ndlger (2 usad)
Uniom, adapoer [ wed)
Sgrew, cap, kgh-atwength, 3F8Y x 1-1f4%
Washer, lock, ;.M"
B

I,
Spacer, 38" x 516"
Tube, dit (2 }
Clamp, hose (4 used)

PC-872-{2-65%) Litho m U, 5, A,




Farklife -- 2010 29

OIL LINES AND FITTINGS = LIFT AND SIDE-SHIFT CIRCUITS

Pam Mo,
R 26006 R
ALl 11751 10
ALl 13636 U
AU 11606 O
Al 11752 O
AF 23054 H
ZEH 1522
7 16463 U
IoH 1765
1ZH 304
10 AW 10580F W
i1 AW 10505 W

'nﬁ"ﬂmhnrhwn—f
aad

12 U 135635 0

i3 21 1518

14 194 1732
1ZH 304
14 812

AR o RN T 1R

Description

ring
Unlon, adapter, 708" x 1Y, S0¢
Tube, lift

O

Hese,
T.lli-:ln
Udm, ndn

lifs c:.rliulnr 18" x 28%

e ) 370, o0 (f e

:11 l
my, ke .
Lerw, cap, Hgl:—mugﬂ: IFRY = 1-3f4~

Washer, .
Hesw, tilt oy 3/8e x Ba¥

Hl:-n, it evlinder, 38" x 384
Clamp, hosa
y 3fBN x SF16T

’ B 114
'w.n.uhu!.'ﬂp. Iﬁﬁ-rtmqﬁ:, IfRY x F

PC-872-{2-65) Litho in 1L S.A,




i0

Forklift == 2010

14

i5

6
17
18
1%

21
22
&5
24

Fam Na,
ALT 13682 1T
ALl 10825 11
L¢H 1731
IZH 304
131 1726
IZH 30+
ALl 13671 10
19H 1765
12H 304
14H 812
o 13061
2BH 1518
L3 1763
1ZH 30«
o wesieu
ZiH 1522
U 1s503 U
15H 1732
12H 3
14H 812
ALl 13445 1
AL 15730 1

(AR R R AR ER RN

U 100ra
o 154

AU 11753 O
AH 17169 H
AW 1053 W
AR 21840 R
AUl 13683 17
AUl 13684 U
ALl 13650 U

OIL LINES AND FITTINGS - FOWER STEERING CIRCUIT

ORI TR LTS R DT I IS Gt LT Ay (N Y e T N N

LS BT S SN B

L

Description
Tibe #he ed
Hose, 478" x 020 (5 aacd) .
Screw,; capg BFE" x 1% (3 used)
g iy F o
BY x 2=]fdm
;rﬂé,n% ;Mnaﬂu 3B x B-147 (2 used)
U pjart,
Screw, cap, ngth, 387 = 1-3f40
Washer, loaly, 3/8"
Mut, hex., 3f
Clamp, hesa (2 wied

Spacer, 3B x EJI"HS'a (2 usad )
8% x 1-3r547
25 ,*ﬁp. Elrlmualh. ife" x 1-3/
tbe

Sﬁnmrt‘ afeE = 11,161
-unp: it

Serew, cap, high-strength, 3/8% x 1-1f4"
Washer, lock, 3fE"

Miet, hex., 38!

Tube, power gtesring (HLR tractor only ) (2 used |

Tube, power steering (collar shift tractor onlby | (2 wsed | (sub. for AUIIEEI )
Block, compector (see Power Steering Hydraulic Lines, PC-905, 2010 Whael

Tractar)
Union, adaper, 347 x 1f27, 90°
Hoge, 172" x 24"
Union, odapter, saight, 5f16%
Hote, 3/8" x 67™
oo

a stesring

Tube, rebirmn, ;'temim'
Bracket, hose

PC-BT2-{2-65) Litho inU, 5, A,

N




Ferkiife -- 2010 31

OIL LINES AND FITTINGS - FOWER STEERIMG CIRCUIT -- Contioned

Yiear or
Hey Fant Mo, Serial MNo, Description
25 2BH 1528 = ) Spacer, 3/8" x 1-5/3" (2 waed)
26 o 156 - Hose, 12" x 36*
27 15H 410 - Elbow, redusing, 1529 = 344
28 U 16467 U = Tea
7 AF IHhou R - Hesm, 1£2% x 15
30 AM 14352 H - Hose, 38" x 28"
31 U 107y - Undom, adapter, 124 x 789, 45°
az AU 13689 U { - )} Diwider, flow
PUMF
91
200
L)
A4
Key Drescription
1 T 12262 T - Sorew, cap, special, 5167 x 2-3/49 (4 ed |
2 T IZo65T - Sq:l'eh'. cadp, special, Sf16" x 3 12 pr, Id.d{z uudj
3 19H 1904 -} Screw, cap, high-strength, 5/16% x 3" (2 used)
4 AU 13835 10 = FMlate, back
5 AT 12116°T - Sectiom, body, with dowel plus
[} T 12560T - Ring, snap (4 used) (packed 4 in a phg. )
7 AU 13541 1 - Gear asembly, drive
8 AT 12115 T - Gear agtembly, idier
g T 12957 T - Diophragm
140 T I12958°T - Gaskhet, baclap
11 T 12958°T - Gulu protestor
g 2 G (- | o e
H - wsed
14 H 2263 H - i %F )
15 AUl 138400 - Flate, frout
14 AH 15442 H - Seal, shafe
e AH 18136 H - Kit, pump repair (ot Dhastrated )
s AN 13389 U - Fump, complete

PC-ET2-{2-65) Litho in U, 5. A,




i

Forklift -— 2010

Year

Key Fart Mo, Serial
i EEER SRR -

& Al 135 -

3 o 16535910 -

4 T 16537 U -

5 U 16528 1 -

& AEEGAEEELE OE -

Fi FEEERAEERE eE -

5 AL 13758 T -

W 134 G630 =

10 1ZH 308 =
11 T 136257 =
12 O 1653510 =
13 196 1072 =
14 U 16531 1) -
15 o 165380 -
I-E CLE LA RER LN ] =
17 B Ak R -
18 U 14525 U =
19 FEA R E R RN } -
20 AR -
2l LR v =
22 AU 137591 E -
23 U 170510 { =

5a

T B

e g e

s e

FOWER STEERING UNIT

Description
Wheel, deering (see Wheel, Steering, PC-903, 2010 Wheel Trmactor)

ahaft, £

Ball, 11f64" dlameter

Ring, tper, stecering shaft
Mut, steerng shaft

Cover, dust (b, AULITE21T)

Scra e -
j:ﬂ-.-fﬁu aﬂﬂn‘t fsub. AUIATEZUY

hax, #15‘"

ﬂnrﬁu, lock, 5/16M

Clamp, !:f:ﬂt

Seraper, m

Serew, <= Jgh—mw:h, SFLE" x 2-1 44

Nﬁflﬁlﬂ, hinszing

fetdining, seal

Seal, dust, stub shaft (sob, AULITE3L or AULATEOUY
cll smab shaft - AU137631T or ALNETEAL )
ng (2 nped)

Housing {mb, AU13677U)

Valvé and shaft assembly (b, AWL3GTT)

Sﬂk bearing suppart

ng, support
Cr=plng, etor (2 used )

PC-B72-{2-65)

Lithe in 1L 5.4,




Forklift == 2010 i3

FOWER STEERING UNIT == Continued

Ke F N EE‘I'E:J.:IEF
¥ art Ma, -5 Diescription
24 U 16534 U Scal, rotor (2 used)
ﬁ #u ig;gg E - Rotor and eag asembly
= Ri oo
ﬂ |H.T igggg - E.:,.Eh:l'ul {2 upad)
= }  Pearing, neecdle
20 ATT 13756 U - Plate asiembly, pressore
TR A R -
= baclap
3z U 17500 U :'.I - ) ©-ring, cover {sub. for C11884C)
33 U 1852811 - J  Cover, lowes housing
34 U 526U E - ] Flare, invered commector (4 used )
as AU 13763 U - } Kit, seal, stib shaft stul shaft oil seal and dust seal
an ALl 13760 U { - ﬂhlh!ﬂ.lh:z and seal; stub shaft (Inelodes stub shaft oil seal, dust seal, and
- AU 13762 U = Kit, ncul.u shaft (inalades stesring shaft seraper amd dust cover
" AD 13677 U E = i Power steerlng unit, complete :
PUMF DRIVE
e A
L %’& o
P Fd
5[ / = )
S
! 1 -
AT -
3T
Year o
Key Fart No, Saral New Description
L s { = i l:m:ﬁ2 %m?ﬂu {iee Froot Moungid Auxiliary Pump Shifter PC-903,
2 R T T T T { - } EFI-'ITE' return (ee Froot Mouoted Aindliany Pump Shifter FE—!I'I]G, 20 10W
3 sEEEEEG S e { k= } Hi%ﬂﬁ I:ﬁE'E Froot Moagted ﬁlﬁduﬂlf PquP 5h “'I'ET; PC—EJEB, 2010
] T 1981 T - J  Shaft, pump drive
g '?'m II?EE:II:I T - W G ot
= H
7 19H 1815 = Serew, mgth, 1f2" = 1-1/4" (5 wmead)
12H 301 - Washer, 1 Hfh;'m ]
8 15H 1754 - Snnwm iy !:.1,g]:--m-.t-:nq;r.lﬁIlr By 1-103" (6 used
12H @54 - "I'I'Hhtr p il ;
! BU 10500 U = I:IIZ:-'-’ER, ;‘,II'ELIEI!S ATTACHING HARDWARE)

NOTE: Item shown in capital lotters i whole goods and muast be lsted on & separate order from replacement pasts.

PC-872-{2-65) Litho in U, 5. A,




ia Forklift =~ Z010

OIL LTNMES AND FITTINGS AUXILIARY VALVE TO REEL

- s

N,
i 11N\
.o T e
|__ﬁ$‘§‘d?‘,"‘_ﬂ_|ﬁuiﬁ-1 QLJ_-‘?L " L 12

¥ aan
Year or
Key Part Mo, Serial Mo,
1 AU 10862 U E - ] Hose, 1/2" x 22-1/3%
2 29H 248 - ] Pipe, 374" x 4-374"
3 g2 149 - ] Union; adapter
i U 133U - ] Unigm, adapter, straighe
5 U 35410 - ] Slepve, power-beyoisd
[ U 302550 - ] Seal
F ) T 10484 °T - ] Gasket, copper
B 151 - '} WUnlon, adapeer
o 40438 - }  Elbow, special
n L6 S N - }  Unlon, adapter (2 used)
11 AL 40278 = )} Baose, 103" long (2 used )
12 29H 261 { =~ ) PFps 34" x3¥
13 19H 1732 { = ) Screw, cap, 3/8" x 1-1/4" (2 used)
12H 304 i - J Washer, lock
14 U 130550 { = ) Clamp
15 28H 1522 { - | Sq:;:r (& aped)
16 U 105161 - ) Clamp
17 U . 40437 - ) Hook, bocket, hose
18 AU 40279 - ] Reel [withowt hn-l-ﬂlj
] AL AD277 - ] Hoee, 516" x 204" (2 used )

PC-872-{2-65) Litho in 1.5, A,




Foerklift -= 2010

a3

AUXILIARY WALVE

LT “J:u-"lll

r N Tear of

&Y art Nos Sedal Mo, Drescription

1 T 10639 T { = ] Bonnet, mbber

2 T 10653 T = ] Ring, spap

3 T 10632 T = ) Disk, mop

4 21H - 5487 = h] I:I gpring

5 T 10662 T = 1 Washer, lock; special

] T 10631 T = ] Collar, sop

T T 10638 T = } Spring, ceotering

8 T 10642T -} Washes,

] T 10638 T = Seal, spool (2 us=d)
10 PR bR e R AR & i "«"-I.I‘U\E'{ﬂl.lh AH!WED}
it T 10894T - i Casket, coppar
12 T 104495 T - Flug

- Chew, < FB® X 2=174" used
T 11234T = i Muat, .E.'J-L‘.]:IEI:'J ; )

15 B 155209 B [ - )} Sear, relief
16 U 13617 u i - || Bﬂ-];!r ralied
17 T 12T T - ] Cering
13 U 13616 U { - | £ {2 aeed )
19 T 12MWET - F] Eo-]:]:;
20 U 136130 i =} Phaoehek
21 u 15752 1 { - Guoide, q:u-i:g
22 u 1s¥s3 U { - Spring, rellef
23 U 1saEU - Shim
4 T 1654 T = ) Gasket
25 o I5F54 0 - ] Cap, relief
i 15H 278 - 1 B
i AU 20230 - ) Valve, camplete

PC-EFE-{2-62) Litho in 1 5, A,




NUMERICAL INDEX

1] Forklide -= 2010
Part Me. Page Kay Part Mo, Page Hoy Part Ma. Page Hey Part M Page Hey
T0ud 1T 3 B AlT 13605 10 22 8
G . - :H i;%gﬁ U i 13 AT 13605 0 23 ] i
AU 1319610 3 13 AU 136060 22 & BU 05000 33 9
A AU 13204 TF & 5 AT 136060 23 L] BU 1EH0 U 3 |
AU 132160 28 3 AD 13607 U 22 .. BU 10756 U 8 a
A 3606 R 26 7 AU 117U 15 .. AU 1360 U 23 .. BU 10757 U 9 25
A 4540 R 26 12 AU 132190 5 i AU 13636 U 28 3
AU fagar U 26 17 ::}T 1355;‘3 %: '{i
AU 132300 26 & 1365 c
AA AU 132320 26 .. AU 13658 U 24 1
AU 132370 4 3 AU 136461 U 2 ] C11BB4C 33 32
AATIBOR 2B & AU1320E U B 11 Al 136600 30 14
AU 13302 U g 1% Al I3GTO O 27 24
AL 13304 1O a8 ] AT 13671 1T 10 21 B
AF ATT 15305 U 8 1B AF 13671 U 30 5
AU 1331010 ] ] AU 13672 T 28 5 E 12313 E 4 (]
AF 2999 R, Bl 29 AU 133110 g 25 AU 13673 U 2V & E 15964 E o 4
AU 1331200 o 24 AU 13674 10 28 11
AU idzge U 3 .. All 136730, 27 28
AR AU 134060 10 10 AU 136N T 27 F
AU 13487 U0 10 & AU 136770 33 ..
AH 587 R 28 7 AU I342E U 18 13 AU 13682 U 30 L F 1870 R 24 [
AH 14080 H 4 1 AT L34S T 1% 1n AU 13683 U 50 22
AH 14254 H 31 30 AU 135000 10 & A 363U 30 23
AM 15442 H 31 16 AU 135010 10 12 afl 13G6E5 10 31 g H
AH 1765 H 30 14 AU 135030 11 i2 ALY 136520 11 1 23
AH 18138 H 31 s AU 13508 T 12 i1 Al R3320 0 30 24 H21957 H iz 3
AU 135060 j12 i5 AL 13706 1 7 28 H 22694 H 31 14
AU 13506 7 11 i7 All 13707 U ) 20 H 22695 H i1 13
AP AT LASOT 10 i2 13 AT 13FDE T & 18
AT 153508 1T 12 5 ALl 137091 [} 19
AP 21210 H Ir M AU 135410 i1 a AU 13713 1 I8 & g
AP2IDS4 29 & AU 1354210 13 E AL 13720 1T & &
AP SR H 27 | AU 135131 13 L AU 13T U B 26 o 145 L1 i
AU 131417 13 12 AL13T2ATT 10D 24 1D 151 34 B
AU 13515 18 5 AU 13Faa U i 2 D 154 B0 17
AR AU 135160 14 25 AT 137290 T & JD 156 5 -
AU L3516 0. 16 12 AULITIOD 30 14 JD 7755 24 4
AR 21EB3D R 27 i AU 13517 10 15 AlT 1300 U 23 21 Jor 7755 25 2
AR 2iga0 R 27 11 AU 13517 T 14 i AU I3TSO U R2 o 7759 26 18
AR 21840 R 30 4 § AT 1I51ET 14 18 Al 13¥53 0 32 B Jor T 5 14
AU 1551810 14 ] A I3TRG U 33 = Jon TRET g i3
AU IS0 14 10 AU 13757 U 33 25
AT AW 155210 10 17 AL 13VE U 52 &
AUIS2ITU 14 5 AU 137590 32 22 L
AT 11384 T 21 16 AN 13522100 10 ii AD 13MG0 T 33 an
AT 12115 T 31 B AL 13524 T 210 17 A 13762 U0 33 .. L2999 T 11 B
AT 116 T 31 5 AU 525U 20 14 AU L3N U 33 T Lz283 T el 20
AU 1352610 20 i AD 13772 U 24 17 L307T 11 4
AlF 13536 U 21 & AT 14233 T 26 13 LaoFT iz iT
ALT Al 135370 21 31 ALT 40126 14 13 L30T T ai 19
ALl 135230 20 24 ALT40128 L] 3 L iifa N 5 13
Al 03250 20 z Al 135280 21 13 AlT 40215 ] ? L 1176 H L iz
AT 108621 34 | AUl 1353110 20 22 Al 40258 21 15 L 1937 C 24 12
AU 1121510 17 16 AP d353g w4y .7 | ALY 40277 34 19 L 2083 1 o B
Al TiSGE U 28 2 AU 1353IE L 31 4 AL4AO2TH 3% 11 L2104 W = 4
AT ISR 0 28 4 AU 1354017 31 15 ALT 02T 54 18 L 220s CIJ 27 4
Al 11603 10 29 4 AP 1354110 31 7 ALT 402ZED 35 s L 2500 CU 4 &4
AU 1IFSIO 2w 2 AU 13501 10 3 3 AT 4022 13 E L 230020 23 I8
AD IiFsz U 29 g ATT 13551 1 5 3 L 2301 o g2 22
AT 1ITs3 U 30 15 AT 13551 O & i AW L2301 Ccu . 14
AT IZISl L 326 18 ALT 13552 1T 4 & L 2309 CO 22 a3
AT I2TBA U 22 IS AL 13503 17 6 16 AW 10585 W 20 11 L 2308 Cu - R
AT 127840 33 18 ALT 13554 1T 4 T AW 1055 W 30 20 L 4667 T 1% iz
AT 1E023 0 2 20 AT 13596 11 & 11 AW L0egT W 29 10
AT 13024 U0 BT 2S5 ALl 13587 11 -1 12
AT 305U &7 24 ATl 15598 17 [ 24 B M
AN 130280 27 1% ALl 13599 U ] 20
AT 131730 25 1 Al 13539 10 T R B 1552% B i3 15 M 226 T il .
AT I3174 U E5 3 AU 13600 U - & M 226'T T 30
ALl 1518 T i E AT 1560 LT ] ] EF M oZas T 21 33
ALl 131852 1 5 15 ALl 13601 U g T B 2038 T i1 &
ALl 13185 T (] 14 ALl 13601 U ] T BF 14495 E 4 13 M 2038 T iz i

PC-BT2-(2-65) Litho in U.5.A.




NUMERICAL INDEX

Farklife -- 2010 37
Ha. Page Hay Part Mo, Page Key Fart Mo, Page Hey Part Mo, Page Key
M 2396 T 7 7 T 12056 T it 12 U 13617 U 15 &4 i i5248 U 8 B
M 3742 T i3 18 T 12957 T i1 5 U 13635 U 29 2 1 16245 U 18 &
T 12058 T i1 10 1T 13965 I 17° 14 U is250 1 21 iz
T 12050 T 31 11 U 14572 U ] 4 1 16254 17 21 T
H T 13060 T 31 & U L4863 17 1% 13 U 162551 M2
T 12062 T 51 1 U 14917 U 24 5 U 16257 17 10
M 33200 M 24 3 T 12066 T i1 2 U 14962 1 26 L U i6258 1 215
T 13525 T 211 U 150200 5 2 U 16260 17 L IR
T 14234 T 1% a L L5020 0 5] aa 0 16263 U 21 28
T 14671T ig 20 15043 T 4 4] o 16266 1T 21 26
T 14744 T 10 3 15434 1 2F 18 o 267 U 21 ]
P ad404 H Li 4 T 14744 T i 5 U 158350 - iU 1 Ao
F 46404 H 12 17 T 19611 T 33 4 154361 ar 12 ez U 13 1%
P 40404 H 21 12 TISGIS T ] 1 15437 U &r 15 stz U 21 2z
Fag4nd H 13 4 715441 U &7 10 F 16274 11 el g
P aETES H 13 [ U 15641 1 25 4 1§ 16275 17 1V
FS1079 H 73 14 17 15657 1 5 11 18276 U 20 5
PF5i70e H 23 I7 U 15657 U 7 Z5 7 16276 U 21 4
I 10052 1 7 27 17 15683 U E 1B U 16277 U 20 i
1 10052 1 24 15 17 15683 U ¥ =R U 16277 U 21 1
U 10064 U 24 10 17 15685 U 4 5 U 162es U 27 g
U 10dre O 0 1s 17 15687 U 5 21 U 16345 U a3 a
P 1245 H 11 11 U 10079 U 3 31 U 15637 U & B3 U 16348 U ¥ 28
PE 1245 H 12 T U 10187 U 4 11 17 15638 U 5 22 1 16355 1 & py
U 10zve U 14 24 U 15688 U g 22 U 16387 U 5 B
0 10eT6 U 16 14 0 15697 U & [ 1 o 16367 U 6 B
R U 10250 U g4 13 U 15704 U 3 4 U 18363 U 5 10
U 102e4 0 4 2 U 15704 17 5 2 U Gi6s U & 10
R 460 R 17 3 U 10296 U 26 15 U 15704 T & 2 U G379 U ZZ 17
B 2Gw B 29 L 7 10307 U 24 E U 15728 U g 1 U 16386 U 22 |
R 29463 R 24 o U I0a6s U 24 2 U 15734 1 5 i 1 16386 U 23 1
B OA0200 R iz 21 Uizl U 7 - U 15737 O ERE L] U 16387 U =2 7
R3MFIIR 14 5 10516 1 34 L6 U is74T U 26 1 U 16387 U 23 7
RA0OFIS R B0 23 U 10562 U 5 23 U 15748 U i5 13 U 16388 U 22 3
R 32113 R 19 1 U 107781 i7 12 I 15742 17 15 11 U 163EE U 23 3
U 1077E U ZE | I 15752 17 15 2 U 16389 U 22 13
U7 10900 17 4 12 U 15752 1 35 21 U 16390 U 22 4
IF 10900 17 16 10 W A5T53 1T 15 23 T 16380 1 23 4
o iioez 17 22 2 15753 0 35 23 i 16392 U 22 25
T 108342 T 4 17 U 11461 U 310 T 15754 0 15 ig U t6392 U 23 29
T 10342 T 16 i U 12037 U 17 15 15862 U g & U 16393 1 22 16
T 10342 T ar 1 T 12054 U 27 23 1 15874 10 8 5 U 16393 U 23 18
T 10883 T 15 1% 1 12i98 O T 11 15827 U R ] U 16394 U 2z 10
T 10493 T 5 12 T 12199 1 26 g U 150281 I U 16395 17 23 44
T 10494 T 15 14 U 12328 U 5 5 1 155822 1 3 11 U 15386 17 22 1B
T 10454 T 4 7 U i232a U0 &G 5 1 16086 U 3 7 T 16357 17 22 2
T 10454 T 35 1 U 12332 U 26 13 7 16180 1 19 22 U 16397 O 23 2
T 10562 T 15 21 12582 T i7 2 116181 U 9. M U i6435T0 22 12
T 10631 T 15 & W 12584 U 17 & I 16182 10 18 12 U 164351 L |
T 10531 T 35 6 U 12585 0 17 & IF 16186 T m 13 U 16446 1T 22 ]
T 10632 T 15 3 T 12603 U 7 19 1161911 1o 7 T 16448 T a 6
T 10632 T 35 3 U 12605 U 17 4 U 16155 U i 12 U 6349 U a 5
T 10633 T 15 (i 0 12ei0 U i7 0 U 16201 10 i2 o U 16456 U 2 20
T 10633 T 35 T U 12948 U B 15 I 162011 14 7 7 16463 U B8 a
T 10638 T 15 ' U 2973 U 2219 U 16201 U 2 U 16463 U 29 8
T 10638 T 35 L) 12973 0 26 & U 16202 U 12 B U 16467 U 31 28
T 106539 T 15 1 U 13088 I 28 12 ir 16202 U 14 f T 16468 17 5§y
T 10638 T 35 | U 13055 1T 3 14 I 16202 U 20 20 U 16468 T 7. 47
T 10642 T 15 i) 1 13061 17 ag 7 U 16207 U {2 16 1T 16485 17 ol |
T 10642 T is § U 13076 11 B 16 7 16208 U 11 2 U 16502 1 30 0
T 10653 T 15 2 1319310 34 4 T 16208 1 11 iE 17 16505 17 i 11 O -
T 10653 T 35 2 U 13408 T 17 M T 16212 U 11 16 U 165101 21 34
T 10654 T 15 20 I 13457 10 26 1 16212 O 12 3 U 165111 231 ‘a5
T 10654 T iz 24 LR ETT R 24 i T 16214 U 11 Fa U 16525 T 32 13
T 106682 T 15 5 I 13557 U 26 B T 16217 U 137 11 1 165260 iy 34
T 10662 T 35 5 713558 W 26 5A U 16218 U I T U 16527 T 3% 28
TIDENIT 25 3 U 13566 U 256 6 U 15222 U 13 2 U 16528 T 32 5
T 11220 T 22 11 U i3570w 26 14 U 15228 U td 9& U 16525 1) gt o33
T 11220°T 23. 12 U 13572 U 26 3 0 16228 1 16 z U 165300 I
T1i234 T 35 14 U 136130 i5 30 U 1623017 16 5 1 165310 32 14
T 117651 T a2 ] U 13613 10 s 20 T 1523317 14 21 U 1653210 336
T 12047 T 15 26 U 13614 1 15 25 I 16233 17 R 0 16533 17 1Y Fy
T 1247 T iz 17 TR ETATAT 15 27 1 16236 17 1§ ‘18 U 16534 1 33 24
T 12046 T 15 29 U 13616 U | B U 16238 U 4 14
T 12048 T s 19

PC-B72-{2-65) Litho in T, 5.4,




NUMERICAL INDEXK
Forklift -- 2010

1
e

16537 0

o
=
o

gagaaiazd
gooodeooad

+

i
FE2 0

ke e, k. ek e e ek b

i4

il

20

21

13

Part Na.

Page Koy

Part Mo,

Page Key

Part Mo,

Page Koy

PC-B72-(2=65] Litho in 1l 5,4,




